
ADMINISTRATION
Ann Marie Lipinski
Curator
(617) 496-8870 
annmarie_lipinski@harvard.edu
I can help with...ice cream.

Henry Chu
Deputy Curator
(617) 496-6323 
henry_chu@harvard.edu
I can help with Nieman programming and 
events, Soundings, fellowship questions 
and murder mysteries set at Harvard.

Nicole Arias
Fellowship Program Administrator
(617) 495-2238
nicole_arias@harvard.edu
I can answer questions about health 
insurance, affi  liating with a Harvard 
House, and  — for any of your interested 
colleagues — applying for a fellowship.

Ellie Lottero
Director of Administration and Fellows’ 
Liaison
(617) 495-2346 
ellie_lottero@harvard.edu
I can help with Harvard IDs and email, visas, 
notary services, Nieman staff , Lippmann 
House and Harvard administration.

Paul Plutnicki
Finance Manager
(617) 496-6324 
paul_plutnicki@harvard.edu
I can help with paychecks, child care 
reimbursements, Social Security numbers, 
direct deposits and travel around New 
England.

Jacqui Banaszynski
Editor of Nieman Storyboard
editor@niemanstoryboard.org
I can help you with how and what to 
pitch if you want to write for Nieman 
Storyboard. Alert me to stories you love, 
regardless of their platform or origin.

Steve Almond
Narrative Writing Instructor 
617-335-5555 
stevealmondjoy@gmail.com
I can help with questions about nonfi ction 
books and recommending activities for 
young kids around Cambridge.

OTHER CONTRIBUTORS

PROGRAMMING AND EVENTS
Samantha Henry
Assistant Director for Programming 
and Special Projects
(617) 496-8511
samantha_henry@harvard.edu
I welcome all questions and will help fi nd 
you the right person to answer them.

Christine Kaye
Event Manager
(617) 496-6333 
christine_kaye@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about orientation, 
programming or great day trips to the 
North Shore.

Carrie Cashmore
Programming and Events Coordinator
(617) 496-4055 
carrie_cashmore@harvard.edu
I can help with orientation, Soundings and 
Nieman programming.

NIEMAN REPORTS
Laura Colarusso
Editor
(617) 496-6308
laura_colarusso@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about Nieman 
Reports, what to do with young children in 
Cambridge and where to play tennis in the 
Boston area.

Megan Cattel 
Assistant Editor
(617) 496-2968
megan_cattel@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about Nieman 
Reports and fi nding lunch spots around 
Cambridge. 

NIEMAN LAB

Joshua Benton
Senior Writer
(617) 496-0168 
joshua_benton@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about where 
journalism is headed, Cajun culture or life 
with young children.

Hanaa’ Tameez
Staff  Writer
(617) 496-6301
hanaa_tameez@harvard.edu
I can help with news innovation questions, 
newsletters, diversity and inclusion, and 
fi nding South Asian restaurants.

Laura Hazard Owen
Editor
(617) 496-6595
laura_owen@harvard.edu
Looking for Nieman Lab pitches! I can 
help with Cambridge Public Schools and 
day cares and any questions about raising 
young kids here.

Sarah Scire
Deputy Editor
(617) 496-1796
sarah_scire@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about reporting 
on the future of journalism. Ask me about 
local bookstores, running in the area or 
visiting New Hampshire and Maine.

Andrew Deck
Staff  Writer, Generative AI
(203) 841-6241
andrew_deck@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about generative 
AI in journalism, including its impact on 
copyright, labor, business models and 
disinformation. Say hi if you’re traveling 
to New York City and looking for 
recommendations!

Contacts

Peter Canova
Staff  Assistant
(617) 496-6299
peter_canova@harvard.edu
I can help with resources at Lippmann 
House including computers, the printer/fax/
scanner, the Nieman library, supplies, lost & 
found and getting around the campus.

Sophie Culpepper
Staff  Writer, Local News
sophie_culpepper@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about local news 
and food recs around Boston/Cambridge/
Brookline.

Neel Dhanesha
Staff  Writer
(929) 274-0564
neel_dhanesha@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about covering 
science and climate change, and about the 
audio industry. I’m based in Brooklyn but 
make frequent visits to Boston and would 
love to meet in either city!

COMMUNICATIONS
Ellen Tuttle
Communications Offi  cer
(617) 495-2342 
ellen_tuttle@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about Nieman 
communications, media requests, 
connecting with alumni and nice hikes.

Barbara McCarthy
Digital Editor
barbara_mccarthy@harvard.edu
I can help with questions about the Nieman 
website and assist with any tech challenges 
you may have.

Adriana Lacy
Audience Engagement Editor
adriana_lacy@harvard.edu
I can help with all things social media 
and audience and the best places to bike 
around New England.


